BULLETIN
DeZURIK UNIVAL PORTED
GATE VALVES
NOVEMBER 2023
38.00-1
DeZURIK.com
Technologically Superior Design
DeZURIK’s Unival incorporates a technologically innovative sealing mechanism

number is for one set or two flange seals.
See Price Sheet 38.10-2 for part numbers
Ordering Example:
PGV,4,W1,S2,S2,T,EPDM-PT*MN-HD12-CS
End Style
Give end style code as follows:
W1     =  ASME 150 wafer
W110  = DIN 10 or BS 4504/10 drilling
W1J1 = JIS 10 drilling
W116 = DIN 16 or BS 4504/16 drilling
W1D = B.S. Table D
W1E = B.S. Table E
W1CA = AS2129 Table C
W1DA = AS2129 Table D
W1EA = AS2129 Table E
Consult factory for optional flange drillings.
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
DI = Ductile Iron
S2 = 316 stainless steel
CS = Carbon steel
S3  = 317 stainless steel
TN = Titanium
AA = Alloy 20
HC = Hastelloy C
Additional material options available on request.
Gate Material
Give gate material code as follows:
S2  = 316 stainless steel
S3  = 317 stainless steel
TN = Titanium
AA = Alloy 20
HC = Hastelloy C
S5 = 17-4 PH stainless steel hardened (RC43)
Wear resistant thermal spray matrix of metals, ceramics, polymers and dry lubricants
coating or hardened nickel-based non-stick coating available.
DeZURIK.com 6
Rotary Manual Actuators
Valves through 12" (300mm) can be furnished with Handwheel or Chainwheel Actuators. Bevel Gear style Handwheel
and Chainwheel Actuators are available on valve sizes 8–24" (200–600mm). Bevel Gear Actuators are available on
smaller valve sizes on application. Standard yoke material is carbon steel. Stainless steel yokes are available on re-
quest. To order, add the appropriate code from the table to the basic valve order code.
Handwheel/Chainwheel Actuators and
Bevel Gear Handwheel/Chainwheel Actuators
Ordering Example:
PGV,8,W1,S2,S2,T,CR-PT*MNB-HD12-CS
Cylinder Actuators
Ordering Example:
PGV,4,W1,S2,S2,T,CR-PT*CY-PC6-CS
DeZURIK Unival Ported Gate Valves are
available with Double-Acting Pneumatic or
Hydraulic Cylinders. Maximum supply pressure
is 100 psi (690 kPa) for Pneumatic Cylinders and
1500 psi (10,342 kPa) for hydraulic. Minimum
supply pressure for hydraulic actuators is 1000
psi (6,895 kPa). Corrosion-resistant cylinder
coatings are available on application. Consult
factory for Spring Return Cylinder sizing
information.
To order, add the appropriate code to the basic
valve order code.
Valve Size
DN
Order Code
CWP (PN) psi
(kPa)Handwheel Chainwheel
Bevel Gear

Two Switches — Open/Closed
One Switch — Closed
Ordering Example:
PGV, 4, WI, S2, S2, T, EPDM-PT*CY-PC6-CS*SEH96
Accessories
Description Switch Type Rating Order Code
1 SPDT Mechanical Nema 1,3,4,6,13 SEJ41
1 DPDT Mechanical Nema 1,3,4,6,13 SEJ43
1 SPDT Mechanical Nema 1,3,4,6,7,9,13 SEJ47
1 DPDT Mechanical Nema 1,3,4,6,7,9,13 SEJ45
1 SPDT, SST Housing Proximity UL, CSA, FA* SEJ39
DeZURIK.com 8
Dimensions
Basic Valve 2–24" (50–600mm)
Handwheel              Chainwheel Handwheel/Chainwheel
K
H
P
N
V V
U U
Valve Size
DN
Dimensions
H
Standard
H Flange
Seal
K N P
2"
50mm